

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2049/2025

UT of J&K and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

V/s

Ashok Kumar and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

01.08.2025

Issue notice to the respondents in main petition as well as in interim application, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 08.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

01.08.2025

Vishal Khajuria