

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2049/2025

UT of J&K and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

V/s

Ashok Kumar and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

28.10.2025

Steps for service of respondents be taken within a period of one week.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List on 18.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

**Jammu:**

28.10.2025

Vishal Khajuria