

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. WP(C) No. 2049/2025

U. T. of J&K and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

vs

Ashok Kumar and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Adv. for No. 2

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
18.11.2025

1. Per Office Report dated 17.11.2025, notices issued to respondent No. 1 have not been received back served or otherwise. Concededly, the statutory period is not yet expired either.
2. To await service of the unserved respondent, adjourned to 23.12.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
18.11.2025
Rakesh