

Sr. No. 28

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2049/2025

Union Territory of J&K and ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Ashok Kumar & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate for R1
Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate for R2

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

23.12.2025

1. Objections, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 03.02.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI
23.12.2025